
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PLANNING
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3045
ANSWERED ON:23.08.2006
DEVELOPMENT PROJECTS IN MAHARASHTRA
Khaire Shri Chandrakant Bhaurao

Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) the development projects in Maharashtra for which allocated fund has been spent/being spent; and

(b) the details of the projects in respect of which the completion certificate has been obtained ?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING (SHRI M.V. RAJASEKHARAN)

(a) & (b): Planning Commission approves the overall plan size and broad sectoral allocation of the State Plans. It does not sanction individual state sector projects. The approved outlay for the Annual Plan 2006-07 of Maharashtra is Rs. 14829.00 crore. The sectoral break-up of the approved outlay for Annual Plan 2006-07 is given below: -

Sl.
No. Major Heads    Annual Plan 2006-07
      Approved Outlay (Rs.in Lakh) % age share in total Outlay

1 Agriculture & Allied Services  61785.74   4.17

2 Rural Development   103591.13   6.99

3 Special Area Programmes   60395.00   4.07

4 Irrigation & Flood Control  274295.61   18.50

5 Power Development   140599.29   9.48

6 Industry & Minerals   18695.81   1.26

7 Transport    175711.12   11.85

8 Communication    0.00    0.00

9 Science, Technology& Environment 1700.00    0.11

10 General Economic Services  48941.58   3.30

11 Social & Community Services  585064.72   39.45


12 General Services   12120.00   0.82

 Grand Total    1482900.00   100.00
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